10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
FLAT PANEL & VOLUMETRIC RETROFIT KITS
1
ORDERING EXAMPLES - SEE PN BUILDER (PG.2) FOR ALL OPTIONS
PART # DESCRIPTION PAGE #
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 FLAT PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ AWN RF WITH OCCUPANCY/VACANCY/DAYLIGHT SENSOR 2
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-3W-EMG1-TAA 2X4 PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ 3-WIRE CONTROL AND EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP 2
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 FLAT PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ E1 CONTROL 2
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-10V-TAA 2X4 FLAT PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ 10V CONTROL 5
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 2X4 FLAT PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ 10V CONTROL AND PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR 5
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 2X4 FLAT PANEL RETROFIT KIT W/ BLE CONTROL AND PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR 5
•	� Compatible Control Systems
	 •  Lutron EcoSystem Digital Control – dims down to 1%
	 •  Lutron 3–Wire Phase Control – dims down to 1%

40W 35K, 40K, 50K
10V
N/A
OCC - PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR
BLE OCCBT - NLC W/ PIR OCCUPANCY SENSOR
24W, 30W, 40W 35K, 40K, 50K VIVE, AWN
OCC1 - RF ONLY
OCC2 - RF WITH OCCUPANCY/VACANCY/DAYLIGHT SENSOR
10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
FLAT PANEL & VOLUMETRIC RETROFIT KITS
3
ORDERING GUIDE - E1 DRIVER
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-E1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-E1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-E1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - 3W DRIVER
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-3W-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-3W-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-3W-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - 10V DRIVER
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-10V-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-10V-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-10V-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-10V-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-10V-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-10V-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - 10V W/ OCC
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 1X4 24  3000
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-10V-OCC-TAA 2X4 40 5000
10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
FLAT PANEL & VOLUMETRIC RETROFIT KITS
4
ORDERING GUIDE - BLE
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-BLE-OCCBT-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - VIVE RF ONLY
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-VIVE-OCC1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - VIVE W/ OCC
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-VIVE-OCC2-TAA 2X4 40 5000
10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
FLAT PANEL & VOLUMETRIC RETROFIT KITS
5
ORDERING GUIDE - AWN RF ONLY
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-AWN-OCC1-TAA 2X4 40 5000
ORDERING GUIDE - AWN W/ OCC
PART # SIZE WATTAGE LUMENS
RP-TRV-1X4-16W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRV-1X4-20W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRV-1X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X2-16W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRV-2X2-20W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRV-2X2-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRV-2X4-30W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRV-2X4-40W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 40 5000
RP-TRF-1X4-16W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 16 2000
RP-TRF-1X4-20W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 20 2500
RP-TRF-1X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 1X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X2-16W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 16 2000
RP-TRF-2X2-20W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 20 2500
RP-TRF-2X2-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X2 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-24W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 24 3000
RP-TRF-2X4-30W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 30 3750
RP-TRF-2X4-40W-40K-AWN-OCC2-TAA 2X4 40 5000
10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
6
FIELD ADJUSTABLE CONTROL OPTIONS
SIMPLE LIGHTING CONTROL NETWORK LIGHTING CONTROL
-OCC
PASSIVE INFRARED AND DAYLIGHT
 HARVESTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR
IR12 REMOTE (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)
-OCCBT
SILVAIR-READY PASSIVE INFRARED AND
DAYLIGHT HARVESTING OCCUPANCY SENSOR
SILVAIR APP
FLEXWATT LUMENS @ 4000K
SIZE POSITION 1 POSITION 2 POSITION 3
2X2 16W (2000LM) 20W (2500LM) 24W (3000LM)
2X4 24W (3000LM) 30W (3750LM) 40W (5000LM)
SIMPLY REMOVE THE CAP
AND PLUG IN THE SENSOR
10V/BLE CONTROL INFORMATION
BLUETOOTH CONTROL
USE BLUETOOTH CONTROLS TO CONNECT TROFFERS TO YOUR PHONE AND/OR WALL SWITCH
10.20.25 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
7
Multiple lighting control scenarios are available once the Bluetooth mesh sensor is provisioned. Within
scenario, duration, fade time and target brightness can be configured at any time with the Silvair app
available on iOS, Android, and web.
LIGHTING CONTROL SCENARIOS
Occupancy Scenario
BRIGHTNESS
OCCUPIED UNOCCUPIED
FADE TIME FADE TIME
RUN
MODE
PROLONG
MODE
STANDBY
 MODE TIME
DURATION DURATION
FADE TIME
EXAMPLE OCCUPANCY SCENARIO
The Troffer Retrofit Kit was designed to upgrade recessed 1x4, 2x2, and 2x4 fixtures, including parabolic
and lensed troffers from most major manufacturers. Example fixture dimensional requirements below.
Trial installation is recommended before placing an order.
FIT COMPATIBILITY
0.75”
12.0”